1/25/25, 1

0:42 AM

[ J
INSTITUTION’S
INNOVATION
COUNCIL
Ministry of Education infiative]

MoE Innovation Cell

[}
My Profile IIC Annual Performance Report 2023-24 [IC Annual Performance Report 2022-23 [IC Annual Performance Report 2021
My Council Performance Report for the Academic Year 2023-24
I&E Courses
I&E Collaboration . Total No of Total No of . Total Score
Activity . *Disapproval % of  Total Score Earned for Q1- Total Score Earned from
Submited Approved . . L Earned (I +11=
. . Category . . Activities Q4 Activities (I = A*80%) Participation (Il = B¥20%)
Submit Expert Session Activities Activities 100)
Manage Pre-Incubation / IIC Calendar 25 25
Incubation Details Activity
11C Previous Academic Year Mic "jrfven 7 7
Report Activity
Self-driven
. 23 15 11.27% 57.14 6.69 63.83
Activity
B3 Manage Activity
Celebration
- 16 16
. Activity
M) e-Learning Resources
Handholding and Total 71 63
@ Capacity Development
Q IPR, Innovation & .
Startup
e  Referral & Linkage - Table A: Unit Score/Activity (Q1-Q4)
?  Help Desk ¢ Total
. . No. of Max No of . Unit Unit Total No of No of Score
S. Activity Activity . K Unit - - i
Information Prescribed = Allocation = Threshold . Score/Activity =~ Score/Activity = Submitted = Approved Earned
. o v No. Category Level . . Score/Activity i X . .
Dissemination Activities Score Activties (Offline) (Online) Activities Activities = for Q1-Q4
Activities
© Convergence v
. Online : 6
Online : 6
Level 1 15 15.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
Contact us &2 . - . . . ) Offline :
Inc Offline : 12 1
1 Calendar 28.19
Activities Online: 0 Online: 0
Level 3
84 15 25.00 1.67 1.67 1.25
Offline:7  Offline:7
. Online : 4 Online : 4
MIC Driven
o 7 20.00 2.86 2.86 2.15 17.18
Activities ) A
Offline:3  Offline:3
. Online : 1
Online : 1
Level 1
&2 0.94 0.94 0.71 offi Score :
ine :
i Offline : 12 10.00
Celebration 12
o 16 10.00 8
Activities Reward :
Online:0  Online: 0 ward:
Level 3 5.74
1.25 1.25 0.94
&4 . .
Offline:3  Offline:3
Self
. Driven
Self Driven i
. Online: 0
Online : 2
Level 1
0.94 0.70
&2 . Self
Self Driven i
) Driven
Offline : 18 .
Offline :
14
Score :
, 16.05
Self-Driven
. 30.00 24 1.25 .
Activities IA Verified 1A
IA . Reward :
o Online:1  Approved
Activties i 0.00
0.94 0.70 Online: 1
(Level 1 .
IA Verified
&2) .
Offline : 1 1A
Approved
Offline : 1
Online: 0 Online: 0
Level 3
g4 1.25 0.94
Offline:3  Offline: 1
Grand Total 100.00 71.42

https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/bifurcation 1/3


https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/profile
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/my-council
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/teaching-learning
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/collaboration
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/repository
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/incubation
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/iic-report-download
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/activity
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/online-session-list
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/contact-us
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/dashboard2024-25

1/25/25, 10:42 AM

[ J
INSTITUTION’S
INNOVATION
COUNCIL
Ministry of Education infiative]

No.
[}
1.
My Profile
My Council
I&E Courses
I&E Collaboration )
Submit Expert Session
Manage Pre-Incubation /
Incubation Details
11C Previous Academic Year
Report
3
B3 Manage Activity
M\ e-Learning Resources
Handholding and
@ Capacity Development
Q IPR, Innovation & .
Startup
4.
«§ Referral & Linkage v
?  Help Desk v
Information - 5
Dissemination ’
© Convergence v .
Contact us
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.

https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/bifurcation

Redemption of Reward Points Earned by the IIC
(Upto 200 points)

Creation and Building a Functional YUKTI -
Innovation & IP Repository at the institute level
(Status as of 12th October 2024).

Innovations Participation from Institutions in
YUKTI Innovation Challenge 2023, SIH 2024,
Grand Challenges Organised at MIC

Institute has referred HEIs to join the IIC Network

MoE Innovation Cell

Incentive Parameters

Institute can redeem the reward points earned by conducting over and above
the prescribed limits of I&E Activities during the AY

I. Scouted and Verified a minimum of 30 Nos Ideas or PoCs during the AY.

Il. Scouted and Verified a Minimum of 15 Nos. nos of Innovations/ Prototypes
during the AY

IIl. Scouted and Verified a Minimum of 5 Nos. SMEs having Udyami
registration/ registered Startups/ DPIIT Recognised Startups)

IV. Scouted and verified a minimum of 10 IP /Patents filed during the
AY/institute has registered and received reimbursement of IP filing etc. with
KAPILA

I. Institutions Nominated Innovations participation and Demonstrated and
Pitched during the 1IC Regional Meets.

II. Institutions Nominated Ideas participation in SIH2024 (3% for 50 ideas
submission and 2% for finale)

Il Innovations from Institutions received funding assistance from
MIC/Winners of the YUKTI Innovation Challenge/Grand Challenge 2024

The institute has referred/added at least 3 new institutions to the 1IC network.

The Institute has converted at least 2 inactive IIC institutes to active (enabling
the institute to submit reports successfully in 11C6.0)

The institute has activated and managed well the sections such as "Constitute
1IC", and "Consortium IIC" (in case of Affiliated and standalone institutions) or
"Affiliated 1IC" in case of affiliating University.

The institute has Organised an Impact Lecture as a Mentee institute/ Delivered Mentorship Support to Mentee institutions as a

mentor Institute

The institute has hosted any one of the mega events of AICTE/MIC such as the IIC regional meet, SIH, and IDE Bootcamp for

HEI/Schools.

Institute has adopted National Innovation and
Startup Policy (NISP) at the institute Level.

I. Institute has formulated an Institute Level Innovation &
Entrepreneurship/IP/Incubation Policy (3%)

II. Implemention of Institute's I&E Policy (3%)

The institute has offered at least one Innovation and Entrepreneurship (I&E) course either in an academic format or in a non-

academic format.

The institute has collaborated with I&E Ecosystem Enablers to promote and support I&E Agenda in the institute

The institute has a dedicated
Infrastructure/Facility for Innovation and
Entrepreneurship Support.

The institute has deployed trained Faculty
Innovation Ambassadors to drive I&E ecosystem
on campuses and IIC Activities.

Institute has Mentoring Linkage Support to Atal
Tinkering Lab (ATL) and School Innovation Council
(SIC) in Schools

Institute with Active IP Commercialisation &
Technology Transfer Efforts

Total

The institute has full full-fledged functional Pre-Incubation and IPR/TTO facility
in the Campus.

The institute has full full-fledged functional Incubation facility in the Campus.

The Institute has nominated a minimum of 20 faculty members of the IIC to
under go Innovation Ambassador (lA) Training.

The institute has a minimum of 10 Nos of trained Faculty Innovation
Ambassadors with completed Basic and Advanced Training Online.

The institute has a minimum of 5 Nos of trained Faculty Innovation
Ambassadors with Status of completed ReSkilling and Upskilling Certificate.

The institute has a minimum of 10 numbers of Active Faculty Innovation
Ambassadors Submitted Experted Talks Reports

The institute has mapped and linked with up to 3 ATLs/SICs for Mentoring
Support

The institute has Conducted a minimum of 15 Mentoring Activities with
ATLs/SICs

The Institute with Inventive or innovative technologies ready for
Commercialization or transfer

The institute with Inventive or innovative technologies already Commercialized
or transferred to industry or startup

Weightage

3%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

3%

3%

2%

8%

3%

6%

4%

4%

4%

6%

2%

3%

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

2%

100%

JLure

Obtained

0.09

0.00

1.65

0.00

1.70

1.00

0.66

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.00

3.00

4.00

0.00

4.00

6.00

1.00

3.00

24

0.30

0.00

0.65

0.00

0.00

33.45

2/3


https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/profile
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/my-council
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/teaching-learning
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/collaboration
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/repository
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/incubation
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/iic-report-download
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/activity
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/online-session-list
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/contact-us
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/dashboard2024-25

1/25/25, 10:42 AM MoE Innovation Cell

& [ J
INSTITUTION’S
INNOVATION
COUNCIL
(Minisiry of Education inflative)

& About My Institute

0<Score<=20 One star
My Profile 20<Score<=40 Two star
My Council 40<Score<=60 Three Star
60<Score<=75 Three and a Half Star
I&E Courses
75<Score<=90 Four Star
I&E Collaboration
90<Score<=95 Four and a Half Star
Submit Expert Session
95<Score<=100 Five Star
Manage Pre-Incubation /
Incubation Details
11C Previous Academic Year
Report
Manage Activity
[  e-Learning Resources QUICK LINKS SOCIAL MEDIA LINKS CONTACT US
Handholding and
@ Capacity Development
» Home ¥ Twitter @ www.mic.gov.in
IPR, Innovation & . ) ) . ) o
% Startup » Innovation Council f Facebook ¥ iic.mhrd@aicte-india.org
» SIH Youtube . 0112958
«§ Referral & Linkage v
» ARIIA Instagram 1226/1513/1517/1235/1240
?  Help Desk ¢
Information

Dissemination

© Convergence v

Contact us

https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/bifurcation 3/3


https://mic.gov.in/
https://mic.gov.in/
https://mic.gov.in/
https://mic.gov.in/
https://mic.gov.in/innovation-council/iic
https://mic.gov.in/innovation-council/iic
https://mic.gov.in/innovation-council/iic
https://mic.gov.in/innovation-council/iic
http://www.sih.gov.in/
http://www.sih.gov.in/
http://www.sih.gov.in/
http://www.sih.gov.in/
https://ariia.gov.in/
https://ariia.gov.in/
https://ariia.gov.in/
https://ariia.gov.in/
https://www.twitter.com/mhrd_innovation
https://www.twitter.com/mhrd_innovation
https://www.twitter.com/mhrd_innovation
https://www.twitter.com/mhrd_innovation
https://www.facebook.com/mhrds.innovationcell
https://www.facebook.com/mhrds.innovationcell
https://www.facebook.com/mhrds.innovationcell
https://www.facebook.com/mhrds.innovationcell
https://www.youtube.com/moeinnovationcell
https://www.youtube.com/moeinnovationcell
https://www.youtube.com/moeinnovationcell
https://www.youtube.com/moeinnovationcell
https://www.instagram.com/mhrd.innovationcell/
https://www.instagram.com/mhrd.innovationcell/
https://www.instagram.com/mhrd.innovationcell/
https://www.instagram.com/mhrd.innovationcell/
https://mic.gov.in/
https://mic.gov.in/
https://mic.gov.in/
https://mic.gov.in/
mailto:iic.mhrd@aicte-india.org
mailto:iic.mhrd@aicte-india.org
mailto:iic.mhrd@aicte-india.org
mailto:iic.mhrd@aicte-india.org
callto:01129581513
callto:01129581513
callto:01129581513
callto:01129581513
callto:01129581513
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/profile
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/my-council
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/teaching-learning
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/collaboration
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/repository
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/incubation
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/iic-report-download
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/activity
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/online-session-list
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/contact-us
https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/dashboard2024-25

