1/25/25, 10:42 AM MoE Innovation Cell





About My Institute

My Profile

My Council

I&E Courses

I&E Collaboration

Submit Expert Session

Manage Pre-Incubation / Incubation Details

IIC Previous Academic Year Report

Manage Activity

e-Learning Resources

Handholding and Capacity Development

PR, Innovation & Startup

Referral & Linkage

? Help Desk

Dissemination

Convergence

Information

Contact us

IIC Annual Performance Report 2023-24

IIC Annual Performance Report 2022-23

IIC Annual Performance Report 2021 >

## **Performance Report for the Academic Year 2023-24**

Total Score: 63.83/100

Total Reward: 5.74

Final Star: 3.5/5

Activity Category	Total No of Submited Activities	Total No of Approved Activities	*Disapproval % of Activities	Total Score Earned for Q1- Q4 Activities (I = A*80%)	Total Score Earned from Participation (II = B*20%)	Total Score Earned (I + II = 100)	
IIC Calendar Activity	25	25			6.69		
MIC driven Activity	7	7		57.14		63.83	
Self-driven Activity	23	15	11.27%				
Celebration Activity	16	16					
Total	71	63					

S. No.	Activity Category	Activity Level	No. of Prescribed Activities	Max Allocation Score	No of Threshold Activties	Unit Score/Activity	Unit Score/Activity (Offline)	Unit Score/Activity (Online)	Total No of Submitted Activities	No of Approved Activities	Total Score Earned for Q1-Q Activities
1	IIC Calendar Activities	Level 1 & 2	15	15.00		1.00	1.00	0.75	Online: 6 Offline: 12	Online: 6  Offline: 12	28.19
		Level 3 & 4	15	25.00		1.67	1.67	1.25	Online: 0 Offline: 7	Online: 0 Offline: 7	
2	MIC Driven Activities		7	20.00		2.86	2.86	2.15	Online: 4 Offline: 3	Online: 4 Offline: 3	17.18
3	Celebration Activities	Level 1 & 2	16	10.00	8	0.94	0.94	0.71	Online: 1 Offline: 12	Online: 1  Offline:	Score : 10.00
		Level 3 & 4				1.25	1.25	0.94	Online: 0 Offline: 3	Online: 0 Offline: 3	Reward 5.74
4	Self-Driven Activities	Level 1 & 2		30.00	24	24 1.25	0.94	0.70	Self Driven Online : 2 Self Driven Offline : 18	Self Driven Online: 0 Self Driven Offline:	
		IA Activties (Level 1 & 2)					0.94	0.70	IA Verified Online : 1 IA Verified Offline : 1	IA Approved Online: 1 IA Approved Offline: 1	0.00
		Level 3 & 4					1.25	0.94	Online: 0 Offline: 3	Online: 0 Offline: 1	

https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/bifurcation

1/25/25, 10:42 AM MoE Innovation Cell



•

About My Institute

My Profile

My Council

I&E Courses

**I&E** Collaboration

Submit Expert Session

Manage Pre-Incubation / Incubation Details

IIC Previous Academic Year Report

- Manage Activity
- e-Learning Resources
- Handholding and Capacity Development
- PR, Innovation & Startup
- Referral & Linkage
- ? Help Desk

Information Dissemination

- 1 Convergence
- Contact us

o. No.	Incentive Parameters			Obtained
1.	Redemption of Reward Points Earned by the IIC (Upto 200 points)	Institute can redeem the reward points earned by conducting over and above the prescribed limits of I&E Activities during the AY		0.09
2.		I. Scouted and Verified a minimum of 30 Nos Ideas or PoCs during the AY.		0.00
	Creation and Building a Functional YUKTI - Innovation & IP Repository at the institute level (Status as of 12th October 2024).	II. Scouted and Verified a Minimum of 15 Nos. nos of Innovations/ Prototypes during the AY	5%	1.65
		III. Scouted and Verified a Minimum of 5 Nos. SMEs having Udyami registration/ registered Startups/ DPIIT Recognised Startups)	5%	0.00
		IV. Scouted and verified a minimum of 10 IP /Patents filed during the AY/institute has registered and received reimbursement of IP filing etc. with KAPILA	5%	1.70
	Innovations Participation from Institutions in YUKTI Innovation Challenge 2023, SIH 2024, Grand Challenges Organised at MIC	I. Institutions Nominated Innovations participation and Demonstrated and Pitched during the IIC Regional Meets.	5%	1.00
3.		II. Institutions Nominated Ideas participation in SIH2024 (3% for 50 ideas submission and 2% for finale)	5%	0.66
		III. Innovations from Institutions received funding assistance from MIC/Winners of the YUKTI Innovation Challenge/Grand Challenge 2024	5%	0.00
		The institute has referred/added at least 3 new institutions to the IIC network.		1.00
4.	Institute has referred HEIs to join the IIC Network	The Institute has converted at least 2 inactive IIC institutes to active (enabling the institute to submit reports successfully in IIC6.0)	3%	0.00
		The institute has activated and managed well the sections such as "Constitute IIC", and "Consortium IIC" (in case of Affiliated and standalone institutions) or "Affiliated IIC" in case of affiliating University.	2%	0.00
5.	The institute has Organised an Impact Lecture as a Mentor Institute	8%	0.00	
6.	The institute has hosted any one of the mega events HEI/Schools.	3%	0.00	
_ Insti	Institute has adopted National Innovation and	I. Institute has formulated an Institute Level Innovation & Entrepreneurship/IP/Incubation Policy (3%)	6%	3.00
7.	Startup Policy (NISP) at the institute Level.	II. Implemention of Institute's I&E Policy (3%)	078	3.00
8.	The institute has offered at least one Innovation and Entrepreneurship (I&E) course either in an academic format or in a non-academic format.			
9.	The institute has collaborated with I&E Ecosystem E	4%	0.00	
10.	The institute has a dedicated Infrastructure/Facility for Innovation and	The institute has full full-fledged functional Pre-Incubation and IPR/TTO facility in the Campus.	4%	4.00
10.	Entrepreneurship Support.	The institute has full full-fledged functional Incubation facility in the Campus.	6%	6.00
		The Institute has nominated a minimum of 20 faculty members of the IIC to under go Innovation Ambassador (IA) Training.	2%	1.00
11. Innovation	The institute has deployed trained Faculty	The institute has a minimum of 10 Nos of trained Faculty Innovation Ambassadors with completed Basic and Advanced Training Online.		3.00
	nnovation Ambassadors to drive I&E ecosystem n campuses and IIC Activities.	The institute has a minimum of 5 Nos of trained Faculty Innovation Ambassadors with Status of completed ReSkilling and Upskilling Certificate.	3%	2.4
		The institute has a minimum of 10 numbers of Active Faculty Innovation Ambassadors Submitted Experted Talks Reports	3%	0.30
	Institute has Mentoring Linkage Support to Atal	The institute has mapped and linked with up to 3 ATLs/SICs for Mentoring Support	2%	0.00
12.	Tinkering Lab (ATL) and School Innovation Council (SIC) in Schools	The institute has Conducted a minimum of 15 Mentoring Activities with ATLs/SICs	2%	0.65
13.	Institute with Active IP Commercialisation &	The Institute with Inventive or innovative technologies ready for Commercialization or transfer	2%	0.00
13.	Technology Transfer Efforts	The institute with Inventive or innovative technologies already Commercialized or transferred to industry or startup	2%	0.00
	Total		100%	33.45

https://iic.mic.gov.in/institute/bifurcation

1/25/25, 10:42 AM MoE Innovation Cell



About My Institute

My Profile

My Council

I&E Courses

I&E Collaboration

Submit Expert Session

Manage Pre-Incubation / Incubation Details

IIC Previous Academic Year Report

· · <del>u</del> -	
0 <score<=20< td=""><td>One star</td></score<=20<>	One star
20 <score<=40< td=""><td>Two star</td></score<=40<>	Two star
40 <score<=60< td=""><td>Three Star</td></score<=60<>	Three Star
60 <score<=75< td=""><td>Three and a Half Star</td></score<=75<>	Three and a Half Star
75 <score<=90< td=""><td>Four Star</td></score<=90<>	Four Star
90 <score<=95< td=""><td>Four and a Half Star</td></score<=95<>	Four and a Half Star
95 <score<=100< td=""><td>Five Star</td></score<=100<>	Five Star

Manage Activity

e-Learning Resources

Handholding and Capacity Development

PR, Innovation & Startup

Referral & Linkage

Information

Convergence

? Help Desk

Dissemination

Contact us

QUICK LINKS

▶ Home

▶ Innovation Council

▶ SIH

▶ ARIIA

SOCIAL MEDIA LINKS

**y** Twitter

**f** Facebook

Youtube

Instagram

**CONTACT US** 

www.mic.gov.in

✓ iic.mhrd@aicte-india.org

**4** 011 2958

1226/1513/1517/1235/1240